

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0856-15-2024

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione 15 Marzo 2024 17:39:15

Euronext Milan

Societa' : BANCA GENERALI

Identificativo Informazione

Regolamentata

187480

Utenza - Referente : BCAGENERALIN01 - Maggiolini

Tipologia : REGEM

Data/Ora Ricezione : 15 Marzo 2024 17:39:15

Data/Ora Inizio Diffusione : 15 Marzo 2024 17:39:15

Oggetto : PR: resignation of Board member Ilaria

Romagnoli

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato







PRESS RELEASE

Banca Generali S.p.A.: resignation of Board member Ilaria Romagnoli

Milan, 15 March 2024 - Banca Generali announces that, following the Board of Directors' meeting held today, Ilaria Romagnoli resigned, effective immediately, from her position as member of the Board of Directors due to "supervening personal reasons."

Within the Board Committees, Independent Director Ilaria Romagnoli served as Chairwoman of the Credit Committee, member of the Internal Audit and Risk Committee and member of the Nomination, Governance and Sustainability Committee.

The Board of Directors expresses its unanimous and deep appreciation to Ilaria Romagnoli for her valuable contribution and sense of responsibility demonstrated during her directorship.

Considering (i) that the term of the Board of Directors in office will end upon the approval of the Financial Statements for the year ended 31 December 2023, and (ii) that the forthcoming General Shareholders' Meeting, already called on 18/19 April 2024, will resolve upon, inter alia, the approval of the Financial Statements for the year ended 2023 and will elect the new Corporate Bodies, the Board of Directors deems it unnecessary to proceed at this stage with the replacement of the outgoing Director.

CONTACTS:

www.bancagenerali.com

Media Relations Michele Seghizzi Tel. +39 02 408 26683

michele.seghizzi@bancagenerali.it

Investor Relations Giuliana Pagliari Tel: +39 02 408 26548

giuliana.pagliari@bancagenerali.it

Fine Comunicato n.0856-15-2024

Numero di Pagine: 3